Position

Building Generalist

Director of Maintenance &

Operations

Lead Maintenance Worker

Vehicle Mechanic

Electrician

Vehicle Mechanic

Painter

Director of Maintenance &
Operations

Air Conditioning and Heating

Mechanic

Building Locksmith Generalist

Building Generalist

Building Generalist

Other Positions Held

Lead Maintenance
Worker

Electrician

Community College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

Department

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

Total Wages

$95,181

$88,487

$84,068

$79,579

$77,392

$77,191

$76,888

$76,364

$74,848

$73,443

$72,374

$68,731

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$26,728

$28,063

$27,454

$26,034

$26,141

$26,428

$25,523

$27,131

$25,515

$25,799

$25,526

$24,312



Building Generalist

Building Generalist

Building Generalist

Transportation and Operations

Assistant

Maintenance Worker I

Maintenance Worker I

Security Systems Specialist

Maintenance Worker Il

Maintenance Worker Il

Director of Maintenance &

Operations

Carpenter

Warehouse Worker

Boiler/Plumber Specialist

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -
Maintenance/Operatio
ns

District Office -

Maintenance/Operatio
ns

$68,358

$66,740

$64,599

$60,595

$59,120

$58,132

$56,703

$54,354

$48,223

$47,336

$43,662

$41,201

$13,299

$24,079

$24,247

$24,286

$22,282

$23,403

$23,159

$22,972

$22,316

$21,486

$0

$17,093

$20,192

$2,616



Maintenance Worker I State Center Community District Office - $8,153 $1,982
College District Maintenance/Operatio
ns



