Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Building Generalist		State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$95,181	\$26,728
Director of Maintenance & Operations	Lead Maintenance Worker	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$88,487	\$28,063
Lead Maintenance Worker		State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$84,068	\$27,454
Vehicle Mechanic		State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$79,579	\$26,034
Electrician		State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$77,392	\$26,141
Vehicle Mechanic		State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$77,191	\$26,428
Painter		State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$76,888	\$25,523
Director of Maintenance & Operations	Electrician	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$76,364	\$27,131
Air Conditioning and Heating Mechanic		State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$74,848	\$25,515
Building Locksmith Generalist		State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$73,443	\$25,799
Building Generalist		State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$72,374	\$25,526
Building Generalist		State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$68,731	\$24,312

Building Generalist	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operatio ns	\$68,358	\$24,079
Building Generalist	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$66,740	\$24,247
Building Generalist	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operatio ns	\$64,599	\$24,286
Transportation and Operations Assistant	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$60,595	\$22,282
Maintenance Worker II	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operatio ns	\$59,120	\$23,403
Maintenance Worker II	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operatio ns	\$58,132	\$23,159
Security Systems Specialist	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operatio ns	\$56,703	\$22,972
Maintenance Worker II	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operatio ns	\$54,354	\$22,316
Maintenance Worker II	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operatio ns	\$48,223	\$21,486
Director of Maintenance & Operations	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operatio ns	\$47,336	\$0
Carpenter	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operatio ns	\$43,662	\$17,093
Warehouse Worker	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$41,201	\$20,192
Boiler/Plumber Specialist	State Center Community College District	District Office - Maintenance/Operations	\$13,299	\$2,616

Maintenance Worker II	State Center Community	District Office -	\$8,153	\$1,982
	College District	Maintenance/Operatio		
		ns		